MarylmmaculateChurch.org

6th Annual Tour de Branch 5K & Kids 1M Run

Mary Immaculate Church , Farmers Branch, TX

5K FEMALE | |
Name City (Age) Split
F01-29 1 Amy Cervantes - Pasco @27)
2 Imelda Martinez (23)
3 Breanna Mulderrig (13)
4 Michelle Black @7
5 Julie Moczygemba (23)
6 Chris Ayala (21)
7 Natalia Valenzuela (22)
8 Teresa Flores (21)
9 Emilie Heiserer (23)
10 carrin Schwalenberg (23)
11 jreland Beverly (11)
12 Kassi Vander Heiden (23)
13 Brooke Tucker (28)
14 Alllie Harrellson (15)
15 Amy Truillo (26)
16 Brigitte Aulbaugh (23)
17 Melissa Tran (22)
18 Averi Norman ®)
19 Melissa Hayes (24)
20 Elizabeth George (23)
21 Molly Martin (©)
22 Kirsten Jones an
23 Hope Word (11)
24 Olivia Van Buren (12)
25 Elizabeth Weinrich 22)
F30-39 1 Amy Wilken @G7)
2 Ppatti Stenson (€1
3 Kate Udovich (36)
4 Lisa Leos (35)
5 Kimberly Thornburg (34)
6 Karen McMahon @G7)
7 Mandy McElroy (33)
8 Nicole Mahaffey 32)
9 cCharlene Bader (30)
10 Holly Tripp (30)
F40-49 1 Kathy Cole (40)
2 Holly Kerr (44)
3 Barbara Milam (43)
4 Jovita Santiago 44)
5 Ssandy Hughes (43)
6 Marie Fry (42)
7 Margie Marshall “n
8 Shelly Newman (48)

/\ Positive Split
/\ Negative Split

-Place among Females

Sat, 10/06/2012
Clear 55F 60%H 5mph S

5K Off :8:22 am
2K Off :8:01 am

Avg. Age Grade: 43.1% @ Place in
Chip Time Pace AgeGrade OA GD
23:20.18 7:30.7 63.4% 7 -
24:12.16 7:47.4 612% 12 -
24:15.14 7:48.4 659% 13 -
28:58.42 9:19.5 s511% 30 [JEl
29:54.18 9:37.5 495% 35 -
30:36.74 9:51.2 483% 43 -
31:14.69 10:03.4 474% 45 -
35:11.25 11:19.5 421% 65 -
35:21.32 11:22.8 419% 67 [Sil
35:22.17 11:23.1 418% 68 -
36:06.25 11:37.2 461% 70 [S4Y
36:41.75 11:48.7 403% 73 -
36:53.02 11:52.3 401% 75 [G8Y
37:38.71 12:07.0 412% 78 -
38:21.52 12:20.8 386% 81 [HSH
40:50.42 13:08.7 362% 85 [l
40:50.70 13:08.8 362% 86 -
40:57.17 13:10.9 442% 88 -
41:17.59 13:17.5 358% 89 -
41:19.31 13:18.0 358% 90 -
44:39.02 14:22.3 393% 97 -
45:55.78 14:47.0 329% 106 [GAl
54:16.30 17:28.1 30.7% 131 -
54:30.22 17:32.6 20.9% 133 |Gl
55:15.10 17:47.0 268% 139 [B5l
21:4587 7:00.3 69.3% 2 -
30:01.75 9:39.9 493% 36 -
30:33.99 9:50.3 49.1% 42 -
31:38.67 10:11.1 473% 49 -
33:30.12 10:47.0 445% 55 -
33:56.23 10:55.4 444% 59 -
37:36.23 12:06.2 395% 77 -
47:20.07 15:14.1 313% 109 [62)
48:11.28 15:30.6 307% 113 [GSH
48:13.53 15:31.3 307% 115 [G6H
26:50.43 8:38.3 s571% 22 |6l
27:03.65 8:42.6 585% 24 [l
28:32.88 9:11.3 s549% 28 8l
30:03.30 9:40.4 s26% 37 |2l
30:13.60 9:43.7 s519% 39 [I8l
30:29.46 9:48.8 s510% 40 [l
31:08.74 10:01.5 524% 44 [Bll
31:26.99 10:07.4 525% 46 -

4. Timing provided by:

DELTAVIEWTIMING.COM
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Melissa Haydek
Lori Norman

Kim Pfaffenberger
Anne Clark

Ana Schaller

Julia Van Buren
Brandy Slater
Alyssa Lambert
Erin Berling
Rosemary Martinez
Alina Gaubert

Gigi Nabonne
Nadine Tibbits
Rose Harrelson
Ann Johnson
Melody Lababit

Caroline Tovar
Beth Crouch

Kimberly Vander Heiden

Bernadette Bergeron
Michelle Jones
Debbie Gambrel
Dessa Black

Carol Coughran
Ruth Teran

Margot Diaz DeLeon
Estelle Lara

Lou Masferrer
Linda Flores

Teresa Molina

Beth Anne McClure
Heidi Edgar

Diane Sanchez
Theresa Motter
Judy Feldman
Yohana Bustamante
Jo Ann Honegger
Kathleen Norman
Mary Mahaffey

Olga Flores

Inez Adult 2+ Lopez
Sharon Bowman Dean
Juanita Garcia

MALE

Name

Humberto Rodriguez
Paul Black
Matthew Newman

-Place among Females

(40)
(40)
€Y
43)
44
(45)
41D
(42)
43)
47
(42)
(46)
(46)
“n
(49
41D

GD
(52)
(G3)
(50)
(52)
(55)
(56)

(66)
67
(65)
67
64
(62)

O
O
O
O
O
O
O
O
O
O
O
O
O
O

City (Age) Split

(28)
@n
as)

/\ Positive Split
/\ Negative Split

33:37.16
34:13.07
34:51.51
34:52.04
36:53.28
44:50.63
45:28.10
45:28.38
45:41.73
48:20.00
48:21.48
48:37.41
52:30.63
52:41.65
52:43.20
56:09.15

23:42.06
35:37.30
36:42.19
39:43.13
50:41.74
52:30.66
55:10.76

32:58.11
44:54.06
48:19.86
50:02.67
50:23.52
55:11.67

33:53.34
34:30.81
36:27.55
38:00.59
38:48.68
40:02.08
41:51.00
44:29.58
45:32.09
47:20.96
47:41.66
52:03.70
54:19.80
54:32.07

Chip Time

22:39.36
23:13.03
23:28.98

10:49.3
11:00.8
11:13.2
11:13.4
11:52.4
14:26.0
14:38.1
14:38.2
14:42.5
15:33.4
15:33.9
15:39.0
16:54.1
16:57.6
16:58.1
18:04.4

7:37.7
11:27.9
11:48.8
12:47.1
16:19.0
16:54.1
17:45.6

10:36.7
14:27.1
15:33.4
16:06.5
16:13.2
17:45.9

10:54.5
11:06.5
11:44.1
12:14.1
12:29.5
12:53.2
13:28.2
14:19.3
14:39.4
15:14.4
15:21.1
16:45.4
17:29.2
17:33.2

Avg. Age Grade: 46.8%

Pace

7:17.5
7:28.4
7:-33.5

4. Timing provided by:
DELTAVIEWTIMING.COM

45.6%
44.8%
46.8%
45.0%
42.9%
35.6%
34.0%
34.2%
34.3%
33.8%
32.2%
33.2%
30.7%
31.0%
31.7%
27.5%

72.3%
48.7%
47.9%
42.6%
34.2%
34.4%
33.1%

64.1%
47.8%
43.1%
42.9%
40.7%
36.0%

Age Grade

56.9%
55.6%
61.8%

56
60
63
64
76
98
101
102
104
117
118
120
126
128
129
141

10
69
74
83
123
127
135

53
100
116
121
122
136

57
61
72
79
82
84
91
96
103
110
112
125
132
134

Place in

OA

4
6
9

GD

3
5
7
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Philip Black
Mark Flores
Luke Wild
Jared Campbell
Wally Bader
Timothy Carder
Joseph Bader

John Himmelspach

Hooker Michael

Russell Tibbits
Steven Bristow
Dedrick Welch
Jason Beverly

Monte Thornburg

Dan Gieselman
Sam Udovich
Michael Stenson
Evan Bloom

Joe Rodriguez
John Mahaffey

Christopher Lababit

Paul Yang
Patrick Ryan
Oscar Martinez
Daniel Ernst
Jeff Campbell
Tim Norman

Mike Pfaffenberger

John E Schaller
Paul Berling

John Black
Ruben Reyes
Ken Chapman
Doug Baum
Yoli Hohman
Eric Smith

Wally Capps
Mario Flores

Al Gonzales
Geronimo Teran
Rudy Tovar
David Coughran

Greg Kerr

Jesus Vizcarra
Luther Honegger
Andy Goodner
Colin Edgar
Oswaldo Garcia
Carl Motter

-Place among Females

1
(24)
(10)
(14)
(29
(22)

@
(22)
(23)

(33)
(38)
G
(35)
(30)
GH
(35)
(33)
Gn
G
(32)
(39)

41
(49
(49
(49
(46)
41
“n
44
(46)

(53)
(56)
G
(50)
(58)
G

(72)
(66)
(65)
(69)
(65)
©7

O
O
O
O
O
O
O
Positive Split
/\ Negative Split

25:29.86
25:30.09
28:31.45
31:32.57
38:20.08
40:50.86
48:11.75
55:12.08
55:14.43

21:30.62
24:40.36
26:33.40
26:51.89
27:58.35
29:12.03
30:31.20
32:15.98
35:12.34
42:32.16
47:22.32
56:07.81

22:51.78
23:28.73
26:15.27
28:38.13
31:32.96
33:55.25
34:50.59
44:51.80
45:42.47

22:00.06
26:26.00
29:37.65
33:24.18
43:10.22
46:11.49

23:58.69
25:30.04
28:20.04
29:06.50
32:03.26
41:52.28

26:03.84
29:38.62
30:11.35
32:24.78
36:23.01
43:10.22
46:36.96

A

8:12.4
8:12.5
9:10.9
10:09.2
12:20.3
13:08.9
15:30.8
17:46.1
17:46.8

6:55.4
7:56.5
8:32.9
8:38.8
9:00.2
9:23.9
9:49.4
10:23.1
11:19.9
13:41.5
15:14.9
18:04.0

7:21.5
7:33.4
8:27.0
9:13.0
10:09.3
10:55.1
11:12.9
14:26.4
14:42.7

7:04.9
8:30.5
9:32.2
10:45.1
13:53.7
14:52.1

7:43.1
8:12.5
9:07.2
9:22.1
10:19.0
13:28.6

8:23.4
9:32.5
9:43.0
10:26.0
11:42.6
13:53.7
15:00.3

Timing provided by:

50.8%
50.6%
55.3%
45.0%
33.7%
31.6%

23.4%
23.4%

60.7%
54.5%
48.8%
49.1%
46.2%
44.9%
43.2%
40.4%
37.9%
30.8%
27.4%
24.1%

60.2%
62.3%
55.7%
51.1%
45.3%
40.5%
41.3%
31.4%
31.3%

68.7%
58.6%
50.2%
44.2%
36.5%
32.2%

75.4%
66.4%
59.2%
59.9%
52.3%
40.8%

15
17
27
47
80
87
114
137
138

14
21
23
25
32
41
51
66
93
111
140

5

8
19
29
48
58
62
99
105

3
20
33
54
94

107

11
16
26
31
50
92

18
34
38
52
71
95
108

L\ DELTAVIEWTIMING.COM

10
12
20
28
38
39
49
53
54

16
17
18
23
27
31
36
41
48
55

14
21
29
34
35
44
45

15
24
33
42
46

11
19
22
30
40

13
25
26
32
37
43
47
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Adult 2+ Nabonne
Inez Adult 1+ Lopez
Adult 2+ Bowman Dean

1M FEMALE

Girls 10+ 1
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12
13
14

Girls 1-91
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10
11
12
13
14
15

Name

Madison Feldman
Maria Tovar
Samantha Matz
Liza Serna
Samantha Flores
Madeline Bookout
Nikki Smith
Monica Fry

Emma Schaller
Kendall Hunt
Julianna Ciskowski
Lauren Gaubert
Christa Gorman
Marisa Martinez

Kate Wilken
Jenna Wilken
Caroline Brandt
Katherine McMahon
Grace Nguyen
Olivia Pivonka
Emily Edgar
Aurora Ruiz
Annie Wilken
Claire Whitworth
Emma Udovich
Laura Brandt
Mary Kate Brandt
Julia Brandt

Katy Taylor

1M MALE

Boys 10+

Boys 1-9

1

WNPEF 00N~ WNDN

Name

Matthew Newman
Josh Ciskowski
Joseph Rodriguez
Child+ Nabonne
Cole Pfaffenberger
Kathy child+ Cole
Kristin (child)+ Ryan
Alex Motter

Christopher Serna
Carson Whitworth
Steven Fry

-Place among Females

O
O
O

City (Age)

as)
a3
a2
a3
12
as
12
a2
as)
an
an
aas)
an
an

®
Q)
Q)
)
)
)
)
®)
G
®
®)
®)
®
@
®

City (Age)

as)
as)
an
as)
(10)
as)
as)
a

€C))
@
€C))

Positive Split

Split

Split

/\ Negative Split

48:23.02
52:03.11
54:13.75

Chip Time

7:23.85
7:24.04
7:56.01
8:44.47
9:05.66
9:10.94
9:17.99
9:32.68
10:02.46
10:07.58
10:19.00
11:23.11
11:58.20
12:33.49

7:13.60

8:26.03
10:34.58
10:39.27
10:45.83
10:55.65
11:12.21
11:35.29
11:35.90
13:35.38
13:39.50
13:44.24
13:50.14
13:51.73
13:55.75

Chip Time

6:45.50
7:19.09
7:31.96
7:39.98
8:18.59
8:42.86
9:38.25
14:20.73

7:32.67
9:26.17
9:29.41

Timing provided by:
A DELTAVIEWTIMING.COM

15:34.4
16:45.2
17:27.3

Avg. Age Grade: 48.4%

Pace

7:23.9
7:24.0
7:56.0
8:44.5
9:05.7
9:10.9
9:18.0
9:32.7
10:02.5
10:07.6
10:19.0
11:23.1
11:58.2
12:33.5

7:13.6

8:26.0
10:34.6
10:39.3
10:45.8
10:55.7
11:12.2
11:35.3
11:35.9
13:35.4
13:39.5
13:44.2
13:50.1
13:51.7
13:55.8

Avg. Age Grade: 46.7%

Pace

6:45.5
7:19.1
7:32.0
7:40.0
8:18.6
8:42.9
9:38.3
14:20.7

7:32.7
9:26.2
9:29.4

Age Grade

61.2%
61.1%
58.1%
51.8%
50.7%
48.5%
49.6%
48.3%
45.1%
46.6%
45.7%
39.7%
39.4%
37.5%

68.8%
63.0%
50.3%
48.2%
47.7%
47.0%
45.8%
47.7%
47.7%
42.6%
40.5%
40.3%
41.8%

41.5%

Age Grade

61.7%
57.0%
58.4%
54.4%
54.6%
47.9%
43.3%
28.4%

62.4%
51.9%
49.6%

119 50
124 51
130 52

Place in

OA GD

4
5
9

13

14

15

16

19

22

34

23

33

38

40

2
11
25
26
27
28
30
36
35
47
48
44
45
46
49

Place in
OA GD

0 o wr

10
12
20
53

17
18
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11
12
13
14
15
16
17

Ben Haydek

Peyton Bristow
Aidan Leos
Matthew Taylor
Benjamin Nguyen
Caleb Stemmans
Carter Bristow
Alex Haydek
Cloeman Gieselman
Reed Pfaffenberger
Jack Udovich

Zach Clark

Alex Piraino

Tod Pfaffenberger

-Place among Females

C)
®
€Y
@
€Y
@
@
@
®
Q)
€)
€Y
Q)
Q)

Positive Split
/\ Negative Split

9:53.57
10:32.14
11:01.38
11:20.71
11:22.03
11:36.88
12:07.14
12:53.50
13:13.97
13:15.07
14:52.49
16:37.58
16:39.17
16:52.21

9:53.6
10:32.1
11:01.4
11:20.7
11:22.0
11:36.9
12:07.1
12:53.5
13:14.0
13:15.1
14:52.5
16:37.6
16:39.2
16:52.2

fi,  Timing provided by:

LA\ DELTAVIEWTIMING.COM

54.4%
51.0%

43.1%

42.1%
40.4%
38.0%
43.0%
38.6%

30.7%
30.3%

21
24
29
31
32
37
39
41
42
43
50
51
52
54

11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
25



1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
a4
45
46

5K OABib Name GD Team AgeGrp AG Start 1stH 2ndH A FinishTime+ Pace 5KEqClock Time AgeGD
6776  Russell Tibbits (M33) 1 8th M30-39 1st 03 21:30.62  6:55.4 21.50 21:30.92 60.7%
6760  Amy Wilken (F37) -4th F30-39 1st .. 21:45.87  7:00.3 21.75 21:45.87 69.3%
6523  John Black (M53) 2 3rd M50-59 1st 03 22:00.06  7:04.9 22.00 22:00.35 68.7%
6788  Humberto Rodriguez (M28) 3 MO1-29 1lst - 22:39.36  7:17.5 22.65 22:39.36 56.9%
6764 Paul Yang (M41) 4 1st M40-49 1st . 22:51.78  7:21.5 22.85 22:51.78 60.2%
6525  Paul Black (M27) 5 3rd MO01-29 2nd - 23:13.03  7:28.4 23.22 23:13.03 55.6%
6545 Amy Cervantes - Pasco (|:27)- FO1-29 1st 03 23:20.18  7:30.7 23.33 23:20.48 63.4%
6708  Patrick Ryan (M49) 6 M40-49 2nd - 23:28.73  7:33.4 23.47 23:28.73 62.3%
6568 Matthew Newman (M13) 7 8h M01-29 3rd - 23:28.98  7:33.5 23.47 23:28.98 61.8%
6741  Caroline Tovar (F51) -8th F50-59  1st = .. 23:42.06  7:37.7 23.70 23:42.06 72.3%
6775  Wally Capps (M72) 8 M60+ st .. 23:58.69  7:43.1 23.97 23:58.69 75.4%
6782 |melda Martinez (F23) - F01-29 2nd - 24:12.16  T:47.4 2420 24:12.16 61.2%
6667  Breanna Mulderrig (F13) - FO1-29 3rd - 24:15.14  7:48.4 2425 24:15.14 65.9%
6533  Steven Bristow (M38) 9 2nd M30-39 2nd - 24:40.36  7:56.5 24.67 24:40.36 54.5%
6526  Philip Black (M21) 10 3rd M01-29 4th . 25:29.86  8:12.4 25.48 25:29.86 50.8%
6575  Mario Flores (M66) 11 3rd  M60+ 2nd - 25:30.04 8:12.5 2550 25:30.04 66.4%
6576  Mark Flores (M24) 12 3rd MO01-29 5th - 25:30.09 8:12.5 25.50 25:30.09 50.6%
6620  Greg Kerr (M) 13 3rd  Mx* st - 26:03.84  8:23.4 26.05 26:03.84
6797  Oscar Martinez (M49) 14 M40-49  3rd - 26:15.27  8:27.0 26.25 26:15.27 55.7%
6703 Ruben Reyes (M56) 15 6th M50-59 2nd - 26:26.00 8:30.5 26.43 26:26.00 58.6%
6565 Dedrick Welch (M31) 16 5th M30-39 3rd - 26:33.40  8:32.9 26.55 26:33.40 48.8%
6548  Kathy Cole (F40) - F40-49 1st . 26:50.43  8:38.3 26.83 26:50.43 57.1%
6521 Jason Beverly (M35) 17 6th M30-39 4th .. 26:51.89  8:38.8 26.85 26:51.89 49.1%
6621 Holly Kerr (F44) -3rd F40-49 2nd - 27:03.65 8:42.6 27.05 27:03.65 58.5%
6739 Monte Thornburg (M30) 18 M30-39 5th - 27:58.35  9:00.2 27.97 27:58.35 46.2%
6590 Al Gonzales (M65) 19 3rd M60+ 3rd - 28:20.04  9:07.2 28.33 28:20.04 59.2%
6784 | uke Wild (M10) 20 K M01-29 6th 28:31.45  0:10.9 2852 28:31.45 55.3%
6659 Barbara Milam (F43) -6th F40-49 3rd 28:32.88  9:11.3 28.53 28:32.88 54.9%
6799  Daniel Ernst (M49) 21 M40-49  4th . 28:38.13  9:13.0 28.63 28:38.13 51.1%
6524  Michelle Black (F27) -3rd FO1-29 4th . 28:58.42  9:19.5 28.97 28:58.42 51.1%
6735  Geronimo Teran (M69) 22 8th M60+ 4th 29:06.50  9:22.1 29.10 29:06.50 59.9%
6786  Dan Gieselman (M34) 23 K M30-39 6th . 29:12.03  9:23.9 29.20 29:12.03 44.9%
6798  Ken Chapman (M51) 24 M50-59  3rd - 29:37.65  9:32.2 29.62 29:37.65 50.2%
6756  Jesus Vizcarra (M) 25 Mx* 2nd - 29:38.62  9:32.5 29.63 29:38.62
6661  Julie Moczygemba (F23) - FO1-29 5th .. 29:54.18  9:37.5 29.90 29:54.18 49.5%
6731  Patti Stenson (F31) -6th F30-39 2nd - 30:01.75  9:39.9 30.02 30:01.75 49.3%
6767  Jovita Santiago (F44) - F40-49  4th . 30:03.30  9:40.4 30.05 30:03.30 52.6%
6612  Luther Honegger (M) 26 Mx* 3rd 30:11.35  9:43.0 30.18 30:11.35
6614  Sandy Hughes (F43) -7th F40-49 5th .. 30:13.60  9:43.7 30.22 30:13.60 51.9%
6581  Marie Fry (F42) -Gth F40-49 6th .. 30:29.46  9:48.8 30.48 30:29.46 51.0%
6747  Sam Udovich (M35) 27 K M30-39 7th . 30:31.20  9:49.4 30.52 30:31.20 43.2%
6746  Kate Udovich (F36) -K F30-39 3rd - 30:33.99  9:50.3 30.55 30:33.99 49.1%
6504  Chris Ayala (F21) -3rd FO1-29 6th .. 30:36.74  9:51.2 30.60 30:36.74 48.3%
6649  Margie Marshall (F47) -4th F40-49 7th . 31:08.74 10:01.5 31.13 31:08.74 52.4%
6749  Natalia Valenzuela (F22) - FO1-29 7th . 31:14.69 10:03.4 31.23 31:14.69 47.4%
6678  Shelly Newman (F48) -8th F40-49 8th .. 31:26.99 10:07.4 31.43 31:26.99 52.5%
6535 Jared Campbell (M14) 28 7th MO1-29 7th - 31:32.57 10:09.2 3153 31:3257 45.0%
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6536 Jeff Campbell (M46) 29 7th M40-49 5th . 31:32.96 10:09.3 3153 31:32.96 453%
6637 Lisa Leos (F35) B8 3d F30-39 4th 31:38.67 10:11.1 31.63 31:38.67 47.3%
6742 Rudy Tovar (M65) 30 8th M60+ 5th - 32:03.26 10:19.0 32.05 32:03.26 52.3%
6730  Michael Stenson (M33) 31 6th M30-39 8th . 32:15.98 10:23.1 3225 32:15.98 40.4%
6593  Andy Goodner (M) 32 K Mx* 4th 32:24.78 10:26.0 32.40 32:24.78

6550  Carol Coughran (F66) -4th F60+ 1st --- 32:58.11 10:36.7 32.97 32:58.11 64.1%
6513 Doug Baum (|\/|50) 33 8th M50-59 4th - 33:24.18 10:45.1 33.40 33:24.18 44.2%
6738  Kimberly Thornburg (F34) - F30-39 5th --- 33:30.12 10:47.0 33.50 33:30.12 44.5%
6603 Melissa Haydek (F40) B8 oth Fa049  Oth - 33:37.16 10:49.3 33.62 33:37.16 45.6%
6662 Teresa Molina (F) B st e st - 33:53.34 10:54.5 33.88 33:53.34

6687  Tim Norman (M41) 34 3rd M40-49 6th . 33:55.25 10:55.1 33.92 33:55.25 40.5%
6655  Karen McMahon (F37) B 3d F3039 6th 33:56.23 10:55.4 33.93 33:56.23 44.4%
6686  Lori Norman (F40) B8] 1st F4049 10th 34:13.07 11:.00.8 34.22 34:13.07 44.8%
6653  Beth Anne McClure (F) - Fx* 2nd --- 34:30.81 11:06.5 34.50 34:30.81

6695 Mike Pfaffenberger (M47) 35 5th M40-49 7th . 34:50.59 11:12.9 34.83 34:50.59 41.3%
6694  Kim Pfaffenberger (F47) B8 st rea0s9  1ith 34:51.51 11:13.2 34.85 34:51.51 46.8%
6546  Anne Clark (F43) B8 2nd Fa0-49  12th 34:52.04 11:134 34.87 34:52.04 45.0%
6578  Teresa Flores (F21) B8] 3¢ Fo120 8th - 35:11.25 11:19.5 3518 35:11.25 42.1%
6527  Evan Bloom (M37) 36 M30-39 9th . 35:12.34 11:19.9 3520 35:12.34 37.9%
6605  Emilie Heiserer (F23) 31 Fo1-29 9th - 35:21.32 11:22.8 3535 35:221.32 41.9%
6718  Carrin Schwalenberg (F23)  [JE2 FO1-29 10th . 35:22.17 11:23.1 3537 35:22.17 41.8%
6554  Beth Crouch (F52) B8 churcrsos9 2nd - 35:37.30 11:27.9 3562 35:37.30 48.7%
6520 [reland Beverly (F11) B 6tn Fo120 11th - 36:06.25 11:37.2 36.10 36:06.25 46.1%
6570 Colin Edgar (M) 37 3rd  Mx* 5th 36:23.01 11:42.6 36.38 36:23.01

6571  Heidi Edgar (F) B8 3 F 3rd - 36:27.55 11.44.1 36.45 36:27.55

6752  Kassi Vander Heiden (F23) -6th F01-29 12th - 36:41.75 11:48.7 36.68 36:41.75 40.3%
6753  Kimberly Vander Heiden (F53-6th F50-59 3rd --- 36:42.19 11:48.8 36.70 36:42.19 47.9%
6745  Brooke Tucker (F28) B8 vi v Fo129  13th .. 36:53.02 11:52.3 36.88 36:53.02 40.1%
6713  Ana Schaller (F44) 88 7t Fa049  13th - 36:53.28 11:52.4 36.88 36:53.28 42.9%
6654  Mandy McElroy (F33) 40 F30-39 7th - 37:36.23 12:06.2 37.60 37:36.23 39.5%
6787  Alliie Harrellson (F15) a4 FO1-29 14th - 37:38.71 12:07.0 37.63 37:38.71 41.2%
6710  Diane Sanchez (F) 42 Fx* ath 38:00.59 12:14.1 38.00 38:00.59

6507  Wally Bader (M29) 38 M01-29 8th . 38:20.08 12:20.3 38.33 38:20.08 33.7%
6567  Amy Truillo (F26) 8 st Fo120 15th 38:2152 12:208 38.35 38:21.52 38.6%
6664 Theresa Motter (F) B e 5th - 38:48.68 12:29.5 38.80 38:48.68

6516  Bernadette Bergeron (F50) -Gth F50-59 4th --- 39:43.13 12:47.1 39.72 39:43.13 42.6%
6573 Judy Feldman (F) g s 6th 40:02.08 12:53.2 40.03 40:02.08

6503 Brigitte Aulbaugh (F23) a7 FO1-29 16th - 40:50.42 13:08.7 40.83 40:50.42 36.2%
6743 Melissa Tran (F22) 48 Fo1-29 17th - 40:50.70 13:08.8 40.83 40:50.70 36.2%
6541  Timothy Carder (M22) 39 MO1-29 9th . 40:50.86 13:08.9 40.83 40:50.86 31.6%
6684 Averi Norman (F8) 8 30 Fo120 18th 40:57.17 13:10.9 40.95 40:57.17 44.2%
6604 Melissa Hayes (F24) 50 FO1-29 19th - 41:17.59 13:17.5 41.28 41:17.59 35.8%
6588  Elizabeth George (F23) E FO1-29 20th . 41:19.31 13:18.0 41.32 41:19.31 35.8%
6534 Yohana Bustamante (F) B3 st P 7th 41:51.00 13:28.2 41.85 41:51.00

6551  David Coughran (M67) 40 4th  M60+ 6th 41:52.28 13:28.6 41.87 41:52.28 40.8%
6774 Joe Rodriguez (M34) a1 M30-39 10th .. 42:32.16 13:415 4253 42:32.16 30.8%
6610  Yoli Hohman (M58) 42 Tth M50-59 5th . 43:10.22 13:53.7 43.17 43:10.22 36.5%
6584  Oswaldo Garcia (M) 43 8th  Mx* 6th - 43:10.22 13:53.7 43.17 43:10.22
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96 6611 Jo Ann Honegger (F) B Fx* sth - 44:2958 14:19.3 4448 44:29.58
97 6789  Molly Martin (F9) - 4th F01-29 21th - 44:39.02 14:22.3 44.65 44:39.02 39.3%
98 6750 Julia Van Buren (F45) - 7th  F40-49  1l4th - 44:50.63 14:26.0 44.83 44:50.63 35.6%
99 6714  John E Schaller (M44) 44 4th  M40-49  8th - 44:51.80 14:26.4 44.85 44:51.80 31.4%
100 6736 Ruth Teran (F67) - 8th F60+ 2nd - 44:54.06 14:27.1 44.90 44:54.06 47.8%
101 6721  Brandy Slater (F41) - 7th  F40-49  15th - 45:28.10 14:38.1 45.47 45:28.10 34.0%
102 6630 Alyssa Lambert (F42) - F40-49  16th - 45:28.38 14:38.2 45.47 45:28.38 34.2%
103 6766 Kathleen Norman (F) - Ist  Fx* 9th --- 45:32.09 14:39.4 45.53 45:32.09
104 6518  Erin Berling (F43) - 2nd F40-49 17th - 45:41.73 14:42.5 45.68 45:41.73 34.3%
105 6519  Paul Berling (M46) 45 2nd M40-49  9th - 45:42.47 14:42.7 4570 45:42.47 31.3%
106 6617 Kirsten Jones (F17) - 8th F01-29 22th - 45:55.78 14:47.0 45.92 45:55.78 32.9%
107 6724 Eric Smith (M51) 46 6th M50-59  6th - 46:11.49 14:52.1 46.18 46:11.49 32.2%
108 6663  Carl Motter (M) 47 Tth  Mx* 7th - 46:36.96 15:00.3 46.60 46:36.96
109 6647 Nicole Mahaffey (F32) - 8th F30-39  8th 47:20.07 15:14.1 47.33 47:20.07 31.3%
110 6646 Mary Mahaffey (F) - 8th Fx* 10th - 47:20.96 15:14.4 47.33 47:20.96
111 6645 John Mahaffey (M32) 48 8th M30-39 1lth - 47:22.32 15149 47.37 47:22.32 27.4%
112 6577 Qlga Flores (F) - 6th  Fx* 11th - 47:41.66 15:21.1 47.68 47:41.66
113 6505 Charlene Bader (F30) - F30-39 9th - 48:11.28 15:30.6 48.18 48:11.28 30.7%
114 6506 Joseph Bader (M2) 49 M01-29 10th --- 48:11.75 15:30.8 48.18 48:11.75
115 6744 Holly Tripp (F30) - F30-39 10th - 48:13.53 15:31.3 48.22 48:13.53 30.7%
116 6560 Margot Diaz DeLeon (F65) - 8th F60+ 3rd - 48:19.86 15:33.4 48.32 48:19.86 43.1%
117 6651 Rosemary Martinez (F47) - 6th F40-49 18th --- 48:20.00 15:33.4 48.33 48:20.00 33.8%
118 6587 Alina Gaubert (F42) - 8th F40-49 19th - 48:21.48 15:33.9 48.35 48:21.48 32.2%
119 6669  Adult 2+ Nabonne (M) 50 Mx* 8th - 48:23.02 15:34.4 48.38 48:23.02
120 6674  Gigi Nabonne (F46) - F40-49  20th - 48:37.41 15:39.0 48.62 48:37.41 33.2%
121 6633 Estelle Lara (F67) - 8th F60+ 4th - 50:02.67 16:06.5 50.03 50:02.67 42.9%
122 6777  Lou Masferrer (F64) - F60+ 5th - 50:23.52 16:13.2 50.38 50:23.52 40.7%
123 6618 Michelle Jones (F52) - 8th F50-59 5th - 50:41.74 16:19.0 50.68 50:41.74 34.2%
124 6639 |nez Adult 1+ Lopez (M) 51 Mx* 9th - 52:03.11 16:45.2 52.05 52:03.11
125 6640 |nez Adult 2+ Lopez (F) - Fx* 12th --- 52:03.70 16:45.4 52.05 52:03.70
126 6780 Nadine Tibbits (F46) - 8th F40-49 21th - 52:30.63 16:54.1 52.50 52:30.63 30.7%
127 6582 Dehbie Gambrel (F55) - 8th F50-59 6th - 52:30.66 16:54.1 52.50 52:30.66 34.4%
128 6601 Rose Harrelson (F47) - K F40-49  22th --- 52:41.65 16:57.6 52.68 52:41.65 31.0%
129 6781  Ann Johnson (F49) - 8th F40-49 23th - 52:43.20 16:58.1 52.72 52:43.20 31.7%
130 6528  Adult 2+ Bowman Dean (M) 52 Mx* 10th - 54:13.75 17:27.3 54.22 54:13.75
131 6761  Hope Word (F11) - 6th F01-29 23th - 54:16.30 17:28.1 54.27 54:16.30 30.7%
132 6529  Sharon Bowman Dean (F) - Fx* 13th - 54:19.80 17:29.2 54.32 54:19.80
133 6751 OQlivia Van Buren (F12) - 7th F01-29  24th - 54:30.22 17:32.6 54.50 54:30.22 29.9%
134 6583  Jyanita Garcia (F) - 8th Fx* l4th - 54:32.07 17:33.2 54.53 54:32.07
135 6522 Dessa Black (F56) - 3rd  F50-59 7th - 55:10.76 17:45.6 55.17 55:10.76 33.1%
136 6574 Linda Flores (F62) - 3rd  F60+ 6th - 55:11.67 17:459 55.18 55:11.67 36.0%
137 6607  John Himmelspach (M22) 53 3rd MO01-29 1lith - 55:12.08 17:46.1 55.20 55:12.08 23.4%
138 6778 Hooker Michael (M23) 54 M01-29 12th - 55:14.43 17:46.8 55.23 55:14.43 23.4%
139 6779  Elizabeth Weinrich (F22) - F01-29  25th - 55:15.10 17:47.0 55.25 55:15.10 26.8%
140 6628  Christopher Lababit (M39) 55 M30-39 12th - 56:07.81 18:04.0 56.12 56:07.81 24.1%
141 6629 - F40-49  24th - 56:09.15 18:04.4 56.15 56:09.15 27.5%
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1M OABib Name GD Team AgeGrp AG Start 1stH 2ndH A FinishTime+ Pace 5KEgClock Time AgeGD
1 6253 Matthew Newman (M]_3) 1 8th Boys 10+ 1st 2.1 6:45.50 6:45.5 23.09 6:47.56 61.7%
2 6181 Kate Wilken (F9) -K Girls1-9 1st 19 7:13.60  7:13.6 24.69 7:1545 68.8%
3 6211  Josh Ciskowski (M13) 2 8th Boys10+ 2nd 0.6 7:19.09  7:19.1 25.03 7:19.67 57.0%
4 6125 Madison Feldman (F13) -8th Girls 10+ 1st 25 7:23.85 7239 2526 7:26.36 61.2%
5 6172 Maria Tovar (F13) -8th Girls 10+ 2nd 29 7:24.04  7:240 2532 7:2698 61.1%
6 6197 Joseph Rodriguez (M11) 3 Boys 10+ 3rd 1.0 7:31.96  7:32.0 2572 7:32.93 58.4%
7 6277  Christopher Serna (M9) 4 4th Boysl1l-9 1st 03 7:32.67  7:32.7 2577 7:32.96 62.4%
8 6251  Child+ Nabonne (M13) 5 Boys 10+ 4th 0.4 7:39.98  7:40.0 26.17 7:40.35 54.4%
9 6152  Samantha Matz (F12) -7th Girls 10+ 3rd 06 7:56.01  7:56.0 27.14 7:56.58 58.1%
10 6258 Cole Pfaffenberger (M10) 6 5th Boys10+ 5th 03 81859 8186 2840 8:18.89 54.6%
11 6180  Jenna Wilken (F7) -2nd Girls1-9 2nd 3.3 8:26.03  8:26.0 28.85 8:29.30 63.0%
12 6215 Kathy child+ Cole (M13) 7 Boys 10+ 6th 3.0 8:42.86  8:42.9 29.76 84591 47.9%
13 6166 Liza Serna (F13) -7th Girls 10+ 4th 33 8:44.47 8445 2988 8:47.81 51.8%
14 6126  Samantha Flores (F12) -Gth Girls 10+ 5th 3.4 9:05.66  9:05.7 31.08 9:09.09 50.7%
15 6198 Madeline Bookout (F14) -8th Girls 10+ 6th 36 9:10.94  9:10.9 31.36 9:14.53 48.5%
16 6167  Nikki Smith (F12) -Gth Girls 10+ 7th 18 9:17.99  9:18.0 31.76 9:19.74 49.6%
17 6287  Carson Whitworth (M8) 8 2nd Boys1-9 2nd - 9:26.17  9:26.2 32.27 9:26.17 51.9%
18 6222 Steven Fry (M9) 9 6th Boysl-9 3rd 32 9:29.41 91294 32.44 9:32.57 49.6%
19 6127  Monica Fry (F12) -Gth Girls 10+ 8th 3.4 9:32.68  9:32.7 32.61 9:36.12 48.3%
20 6271  Kristin (child)+ Ryan (M13) 10 Boys 10+ 7th 28 9:38.25  9:38.3 32.96 9:41.07 43.3%
21 6230 Ben Haydek (M6) 11 K Boysl-9 4th 03 9:53.57  9:53.6 33.81 9:53.89 54.4%
22 6165 Emma Schaller (F13) -7th Girls 10+ 9th 38 10:02.46 10:02.5 34.33 10:06.25 45.1%
23 6212 Julianna Ciskowski (F11) -5th Girls 10+ 10th 38 10:19.00 10:19.0 3529 10:22.79 45.7%
24 6186  Peyton Bristow (M6) 12 K Boys1-9 5th 13 10:32.14 10:32.1 36.04 10:33.47 51.0%
25 6111  Caroline Brandt (F7) -2nd Girls1-9 3rd 35 10:34.58 10:34.6 36.15 10:38.04 50.3%
26 6153  Katherine McMahon (F8) -3rd Girls1-9 4th 49 10:39.27 10:39.3 36.43 10:44.13 48.2%
27 6156  Grace Nguyen (F8) -3rd Girls1-9 5th 31 10:45.83 10:45.8 36.78 10:48.93 47.7%
28 6160 Qlivia Pivonka (F8) -3rd Girls1-9 6th 21 10:55.65 10:55.7 37.35 10:57.71 47.0%
29 6239 Aidan Leos (M4) 13 3rd Boys1-9 6th 04 11:01.38 11.01.4 37.69 11.01.76
30 6124  Emily Edgar (F8) -3rd Girls1-9 7th 16 11:12.21 11:12.2 3832 11:13.83 45.8%
31 6194  Matthew Taylor (M8) 14 3rd Boys1-9 7th 03 11:20.71 11:20.7 38.77 11:21.02 43.1%
32 6254  Benjamin Nguyen (M4) 15 3rd Boys1-9 8th . 11:22.03 11:22.0 38.89 11:22.03
33 6129 Lauren Gaubert (F13) -8th Girls 10+ 11th 35 11:23.11 11:23.1 38.94 11:26.62 39.7%
34 6137  Kendall Hunt (F11) -6th Girls 10+ 12th 80.4 10:07.58 10:07.6 34.61 11:27.99 46.6%
35 6179 Annie Wilken (F6) -2nd Girls1-9 8th 1.2 11:35.90 11:35.9 39.63 11:37.07 47.7%
36 6164  Aurora Ruiz (F6) -1st Girls1-9 9th 18 11:35.29 11:35.3 39.63 11:37.08 47.7%
37 6278 Caleb Stemmans (M8) 16 2nd Boys1-9 9th 32 11:36.88 11:36.9 39.69 11:.40.11 42.1%
38 6196 Christa Gorman (F11) - Girls 10+ 13th 29 11:58.20 11:58.2 40.94 12:01.05 39.4%
39 6207  Carter Bristow (M8) 17 2nd Boys1-9 10th 04 12:07.14 12:07.1 4145 12:07.50 40.4%
40 6151 Marisa Martinez (F11) -Gth Girls 10+ 14th 12:33.49 12:335 4294 12:33.49 37.5%
41 6229  Alex Haydek (M8) 18 6th Boys1-9 1lth . 12:53.50 12:53.5 44.08 12:53.50 38.0%
42 6199  Cloeman Gieselman (M5) 19 K Boys1-9 12th . 13:13.97 13:14.0 4522 13:13.97 43.0%
43 6259 Reed Pfaffenberger (M7) 20 2nd Boys1-9 13th . 13:15.07 13:15.1 4533 13:15.07 38.6%
44 6113 |aura Brandt (F6) -1st Girls1-9 10th 32 13:44.24 13:442 46.98 13:47.41 40.3%
45 6114  Mary Kate Brandt (F5) -an Girls1-9 11th - 13:50.14 13:50.1 47.33 13:50.14 41.8%
46 6112 Jylia Brandt (F2) -lst Girls1-9 12th 13:51.73 13:51.7 47.38 13:51.73
47 6178  Claire Whitworth (F5) -K Girls 1-9 13th 166 13:35.38  13:35.4 46.47 13:52.02 42.6%
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48 6175  Emma Udovich (F6) B ocis19 14th 132 13:39.50 13:39.5 46.70 13:52.67 40.5%
49 6169  Katy Taylor (F5) B 3¢ Gils19 15th 309 13:55.75 13:55.8 47.61 14:26.64 41.5%
50 6283  Jack Udovich (M3) 21 K Boys1-9 14th 145 14:52.49 14:525 50.86 15:06.97

51 6214  Zach Clark (M4) 22 2nd Boys1-9 15th 16:37.58 16:37.6 56.85 16:37.58

52 6262 Alex Piraino (M7) 23 1st Boys1-9 16th 16 16:39.17 16:39.2 56.96 16:40.77 30.7%
53 6293  Alex Motter (M14) 24 Boys 10+ 8th 1489 14:20.73 14:20.7 49.04 16:49.59 28.4%
54 6260 Tod Pfaffenberger (M7) 25 2nd Boys1-9 17th - 16:5221 16:52.2 57.70 16:52.21 30.3%
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